

04-04-2003 102409650

RECOR' (Rev. 10/02)	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
RECOR' (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECOR' 1 0 2 4 0 9 6 5 8 PATENTS 6 8		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JENAPHARM GMBH & CO. KG Ott-Schott-Strasse 15 Germany, D-07745	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SCHERING AG Patent Berlin, Germany D-13342	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Noture of Conveyance:	No additional names(s) or address(es) attached Yes No	
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other		
Execution Date: February 28, 2003		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/719,910 09/963,685 09/719,221 09/720,135 09/719,910 now U.S. Patent No. 6,388,109	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Xes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41) \$200.00	
Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C. Address: Arlington Court Plaza I	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Suite 1400	8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 13-3402	
2200 Clarendon BLVD. Arlington, VA 22201	(Attach duplicate copies of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a_j true copy of the original document.		
Csaba Henter	April 1, 2003	
Names of Person Signing Signature	Date	
Attorney Docket No. JENA-1		

Attorney Docket No. JENA-1 04/03/2003 LMUELLER 00000219 09719910 01 FC:8001 200.00 06

PATENT

REEL: 013909 FRAME: 0001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JENAPHARM GMBH & CO. KG, Ott-Schott-Strasse 15, Jena, Germany, D-07745, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, is the current owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patent Applications and/or Patents, the inventions covered thereby, any Letters Patent which will issue, or have issued, therefrom and all US, foreign and international treaty priority rights claimed therein or corresponding thereto, as well as all pending continuation and divisional applications claiming benefit of any of said applications, by virtue of earlier recorded assignments in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Application No/Patent No.:	Reel/Frame No.:
09/963,680	012511/0821
09/963,685	012833/0068
09/719,221	012553/0825
09/720,135	011454/0843
09/719,910 / US 6,388,109	011716/0670

AND WHEREAS, *SCHERING AG*, Patent, D-13342 Berlin, Germany, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said applications, said priority rights and said Letters Patent including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said applications, including all rights to sue for past infringement, if any, said priority rights and said Letters Patent including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said inventions, said applications, said priority rights and Letters Patent, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of said applications and any future patents issuing from said

PATENT REEL: 013909 FRAME: 0002 applications, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.

JENAPHARM GMBH & CO. KG

Date: February 28, 2003

Signature:

Dr. Dieter Taubert

Holger Lehmann

Title:

Name:

Managing Director

<u>Head of Finance</u> and Accounting

K:\Jena\6\ASSIGN CO TO CO Jena 1-5.doc

2

PATENT REEL: 013909 FRAME: 0003